Financing Activities:
   Issuance of common stock (pro-forma)   $   750,000
   Issuance of convertible debentures   35,000
   -----------
Net cash provided by financing activities   785,000
   -----------

Net increase in cash during the period   823,459

Cash balance at inception, March 30, 2004   0
   -----------

Cash balance at November 30, 2004   $   823,459
   ===========

Supplemental disclosures of cash flow information:
   Interest paid during the period   $   0
   Income taxes paid during the period   $   0

   Please see the assumptions to these pro-forma financial statements.

   30

   Top Gun Sports & Entertainment Inc.
   (a Development Stage Company)
   Pro-Forma Consolidated Statement of Changes in Shareholders' Equity
   From Inception, March 30, 2004 to September 26, 2004
   (Unaudited)

   Accumulated
   Common   Common   Additional   Deficit during
   Stock   Stock   Paid in   Development
   (Shares)   (Par value)   Capital   Stage   Total

Balance at Inception, March 30, 2004   0   $   0   $   0   $   0   $   0

Issuance of common stock

Edgar Filing: ALTRIMEGA HEALTH CORP - Form PRER14C

26

  for services   20,100,000   2,010   132,355   134,365

Beneficial conversion feature   840   840

Detachable warrants issued   1,260   1,260

Issued shares to pay outstanding bills   5,000,000   500   491,163   491,663

Purchase of Altrimega Health Corp.   26,049,140   2,605   2,602,309   2,604,914

Issuance of common stock   1,000,000   100   748,553   748,653

Detachable warrants issued   1,347   1,347

Net loss for the period   (3,183,358)   (3,183,358)
   -----------   -----------   -----------   -----------   -----------

Balance at November 30, 2004   52,149,140   $   5,215   $ 3,977,827   ($3,183,358)   $   799,684
   ===========   ===========   ===========   ===========   ===========

   Please see the assumptions to these pro-forma financial statements.

   31

   Top Gun Sports & Entertainment Inc.
   (a Development Stage Company)
   Notes to the (Unaudited) Pro-Forma Consolidated Financial Statements
   From Inception, March 30, 2004 to November 30, 2004

Note 1. Organization of the Company and Basis of Presentation

The pro-forma financial statements presented assumes the successful  acquisition